	03-20-2002	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCI
	102024017	HEET	Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 426882003700
To the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the	attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: DESIGN ACUME	N, LTD. 2. Name Name: Interna 8212 D Street City: S Additi	and address of receiving Accenture Global Servi al Address: Industrieplat Neuhausen am Rheinfall Address: Same as Above Schaffhausen State: Swi	party(ies): ces GmbH tz 3, Bau Laufengasse
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a net</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/140,825 filed April 24, 2001</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IN No</li> </ul>		of the application is: atent No.(s)	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder document should be mailed: Erwin J. Basinski Morrison &amp; Foerster LP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482</li> </ol>	7. T E Attorne 8. Dep	otal fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4         Enclosed         Authorized to be changed by Docket 426882003700         osit account number: 03	rged to deposit account, referencin
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37	C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this <b>DO NOT USE THIS SP</b>	ACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document.</li> <li>Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773</li> </ol>	going information is true and con	rrect and any attached co	D/25/82 Date
9/2002 AAHMED1 00000119 031952 29140825	ages comprising cover sheet, atta	achments and document:	3
C:581 40.00 CH Mail documents	to be recorded with required c U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Public Record Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Roon Washington, D.C. 202	ds 1 335	to:

sf-1259145

## PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Design Acumen Limited, a United Kingdom corporation (hereinafter "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 29/140,825 and filed on April 24, 2001, entitled A COMPUTER DISPLAY DEVICE, and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a corporation under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to be paid by assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States and in all non-United States countries and in all Patents in the United States and all non-United States countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IAN HAMILTON DRYBURGH Name: 5.E.O. Title: Company: Design Acumen Ltd.

0

sf-1248779

## **RECORDED: 03/06/2002**

## PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0763

1